

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, LUCKNOW Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road, Lucknow – 226013 U.P. (India) Tel. 0522-6696765, Fax: 0522 2734025 Website: <u>www.iiml.ac.in</u>

# **CORRIGENDUM-II**

Dated: 30/10/2018

### Ref: ETENDER No. – IIML/PURCHASE/HOUSEKEEPING/16/2018 dt. 27/09/2018 for Housekeeping Services & Catering for IIM Lucknow Campus and IIM Lucknow Noida Campus.

Sub: Notice of Extension for last date of tender submission.

Please refer to Tender for 2018 for Housekeeping Services & Catering for IIM Lucknow Campus and IIM Lucknow Noida Campus. The last date of tender submission is extended as follows:

Last date of Submission of tender	06 November, 2018 on or before 12:00 Noon
Date of opening of Tender	The Tender documents shall be opened on the 12 November, 2018 at 03:00 PM in the presence of authorized representative of the bidders, if any

All others terms and conditions of tender shall remain unchanged.

AO, PURCHASE & STORES' Indian Institute of Management, Lucknow



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, LUCKNOW Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road, Lucknow – 226013 U.P. (India) Tel. 0522-6696765, Fax: 0522 2734025 Website: <u>www.iiml.ac.in</u>

## **CORRIGENDUM-I**

Dated: 15/10/2018

## ETENDER No. – IIML/PURCHASE/HOUSEKEEPING/16/2018 dt. 27/09/2018 for Housekeeping Services & Catering for IIM Lucknow Campus and IIM Lucknow Noida Campus

Please refer the tender document released on September 27, 2018 for Housekeeping Services & Catering for IIM Lucknow Campus and IIM Lucknow Noida Campus. On Page no. 08 of 44, Serial No. 09 under heading "MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS REQUIRED FOR BIDDING" i.e.

"9. Either the Registered Office or one of the Branch Offices of the bidder should be located in Maharashtra and Lucknow."

Please read and correct as under

"9. Either the Registered Office or one of the Branch Offices of the bidder should be located in Delhi & NCR and Lucknow."

Rest others terms & conditions of the tender document shall be remains unchanged.

AO, Purchase & Stores



# भारतीय प्रबन्ध संस्थान, लखनऊ

# INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT LUCKNOW Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road,

Lucknow – 226 013

#### Website: www.iiml.ac.in; E-mail:- purchase@iiml.ac.in, Contact- 0522 6696917

# TENDER DOCUMENT

#### Tender Document for Providing Housekeeping Services & Catering for IIM Lucknow Campus and IIM Lucknow Noida Campus NIT NO. IIML/PURCHASE/HOUSEKEEPING/16/2018 dt. 27/09/18

Last date of submission of complete quotation	<u>29<sup>th</sup> October, 2018</u>
Date, Time and Venue for opening of quotation, Technical Bid	31 <sup>st</sup> October 2018 at 03 PM in Samadhan Building, Indian Institute of Management, Lucknow
Date, Time and Venue for presentation of shortlisted <u>firms</u>	Will be intimated later-on
Date, Time and Venue for opening of quotation, Financial Bid of shortlisted firms	Will be intimated later-on

Tender issued to:

**Note:** Please go through the conditions of the revised tender document and ensure all the conditions are complied with. Incomplete tenders will be rejected at the discretion of the competent authority of the **IIM Lucknow** 

#### SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

#### **SCHEDULE - A**

Tender Notice No.	IIML/PURCHASE/HOUSEKEEPING/16/2018 dt. 27/09/18
Download the tender document from	www.eprocure.gov.in and NIT of the same is also available on www.iiml.ac.in
Tender Release Date	29/09/2018
Last date for receipt of bids*	29 <sup>th</sup> October 2018 upto 3:00 PM
Validity of bid	90 Days from the date of opening
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lac only) of nationalized bank
Place of submission of bids	<u>Tender should be uploaded on the e-procure (only) Hardcopy of</u> the same may also to be send by Registered Post, Speed Post or
(Tender should reach before the last date of receipt and time)*	courier along with original Earnest Money Deposit address to :
	The Officer on Special Duty,
	Indian Institute of Management Lucknow, Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road,
	Lucknow – 226 013.
Date & Time for opening of Technical Bid:	31st October, 2018 at 03 PM
Pre-Bid Meeting Date, Time Venue	15 <sup>th</sup> October, 2018 at 11 AM in Maating Deem, Samadhan Building, UM Lucknew
Place of opening the bids:	Meeting Room, Samadhan Building, IIM Lucknow Indian Institute of Management Lucknow,
Trace of opening the olds.	Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road,
	Lucknow – 226 013.
Date & Time for Presentation and opening of Financial Bids	
Contract Commencement Date:	Will be intimated later-on
Contract Duration:	The initial period of contract will be one year with a provision to extend the contract for further period of four years on every two year basis subject to satisfactory performance and on the mutual consent on the same terms and conditions at the absolute discretion of IIML.

Note: The prospective bidders are requested to site visit on working days between at 10.00 AM to 5:30 PM